



Omaxe Square
Plot No.14, Jasola District Centre
Jasola, New Delhi-110025 India.
Tel.: +91 11 2683 2155, 6111 9300
Fax: +91 11 4168 9102
www.godfreyphillips.co.in
isc@godfreyphillips.co.in

31st January 2026

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001
SCRIP CODE: 500163

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051
SYMBOL: GODFRYPHLP

Subject: Submission of Advertisement Clipping of Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2025.

Dear Sirs,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of the advertisement clipping of Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2025, published in Business Standard (all edition in English) and Navshakti (Mumbai edition in Marathi) on 31st January 2026. The said financials were approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Friday, 30th January 2026.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Godfrey Phillips India Limited

Punit Kumar Chellaramani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



GREAT PLACE TO WORK® CERTIFIED

Regd. Office: 'Macropolo Building', Ground Floor, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Lalbaug, Mumbai - 400 033
CIN : L16004MH1936PLC008587


KEC An investment Company KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061 Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400030 Tel. No.: 022-69870200, Fax: 022-69870207, Website: www.kecpg.com, Email: investor@kecpg.com				
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	6,001.35	5,349.38	17,115.79	21,846.70
2 Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	218.71	159.83	590.20	727.49
3 Net Profit after exceptional items and before tax	159.93	159.83	531.42	727.49
4 Net Profit after exceptional items and tax	127.46	129.56	412.81	570.74
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	143.42	65.54	358.49	615.71
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2/- each)	53.24	53.24	53.24	53.24
7 Other Equity				5,294.21
8 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (face value ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended March)	4.79	4.87	15.51	21.80

Notes:

- The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 30, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'Limited Review' of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.
- Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	4,808.09	4,757.64	13,786.56	19,177.75
Profit before exceptional items and tax	103.82	93.33	288.78	417.96
Profit after exceptional items and tax	38.98	72.59	181.54	323.88

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecpg.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.



Place: Mumbai
Date: January 30, 2026


For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Sd/-
VIMAL KEJRIWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN: 00026981

Visit us at www.kecpg.com

		CAPRI LOANS		CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED		
		CIN: L68021MH1994PLC173469				
Regd. Office: 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400013						
e-mail:investor.relation@capri-global.in, Website: www.capri-loans.in, Tel. No. : +91 22 40888100 Fax No. : +91 22 40888170						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025						
(Currency: Indian Rupees in million)						
Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended	Year ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	9,405.01	8,869.63	6,907.80	25,738.02	19,775.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,946.32	2,833.67	1,441.12	7,761.29	3,415.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,946.32	2,833.67	1,441.12	7,761.29	3,415.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,205.29	2,117.29	1,081.21	5,824.17	2,568.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,329.11	2,083.45	948.56	5,904.85	2,514.85
6	Equity Share Capital	962.15	961.64	825.12	962.15	825.12
7	Other equity					38,823.27
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)					
	Basic (Rs.)	2.29	2.20	1.31	6.29	3.11
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.29	2.19	1.30	6.27	3.09
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025						
(Currency: Indian Rupees in million)						
Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended	Year ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	12,203.13	11,213.75	8,208.30	33,454.74	22,801.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,402.83	3,140.93	1,707.23	8,843.79	3,978.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,402.83	3,140.93	1,707.23	8,843.79	3,978.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,554.39	2,359.95	1,280.84	6,663.38	3,007.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,680.31	2,342.82	1,108.53	6,741.51	2,934.39
6	Equity Share Capital	962.15	961.64	825.12	962.15	825.12
7	Other equity					42,215.65
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)					
	Basic (Rs.)	2.88	2.45	1.55	7.20	3.55
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.85	2.44	1.54	7.17	3.52
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules						
Notes:						
1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 29, 2026.						
2. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and have been reviewed by the joint statutory auditors of the Company.						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results, filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.capri-loans.in .						
4. The figure for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 and December 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the unaudited year to date figures and quarters ended September 30, 2025 and September 30, 2024 respectively.						
On behalf of the Board of Directors For Capri Global Capital Limited Sd/- Rajesh Sharma Managing Director (DIN - 00020037)						
Coimbatore January 29, 2026						

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

www.sbigeneral.in | 1800 102 1111


SBI general
INSURANCE
SURAKSHA AUR BHAROSA DONO

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

IN Lakhs


Sr. No.	Particular	Three months ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31st Dec. 2025 Unaudited	30th Sep. 2025 Unaudited	31st Dec. 2024 Unaudited	31st Dec. 2025 Unaudited	31st Dec. 2024 Unaudited	31st Mar. 2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations ¹	3,57,675	4,12,662	2,90,485	10,95,326	9,57,096	14,14,024
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12,583	31,332	11,952	68,795	66,899	67,592
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12,583	31,332	11,952	68,795	66,899	67,592
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,076	23,409	8,982	52,252	50,350	50,876
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ²	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	22,383	22,383	22,372	22,383	22,372	22,376
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,75,223	2,65,147	2,24,683	2,75,223	2,24,683	2,25,209
8	Securities Premium Account	2,20,529	2,20,529	2,19,644	2,20,529	2,19,644	2,19,819
9	Net worth	5,18,135	5,08,059	4,66,700	5,18,135	4,66,700	4,67,403
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	70,000	70,000	70,000	70,000	70,000	70,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.14	0.14	0.15	0.14	0.15	0.15
13	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
a. Basic (in Rs.)		4.50	10.46	4.02	23.35	22.52	22.75
b. Diluted (in Rs.)		4.50	10.45	4.02	23.33	22.50	22.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,400	1,400	700	1,400	700	1,400
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9.54	22.27	9.13	16.62	16.23	12.59
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.54	22.27	9.13	16.62	16.23	12.59

Notes:

- Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
- The Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance companies in India.
- Quarterly numbers are not audited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.sbigeneral.in).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th January, 2026


For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors
Naveen Chandra Jha
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 10649370)

<div> GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED CIN: L16004MH1936PLC008587 website: www.godfreyphillips.co.in; email: isc@godfreyphillips.co.in Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025</div> <div>(Rs. in Lakhs)</div>							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024
1	Total Income from continuing operations	218788	562791	189431	218993	563540	189308
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations	44931	128619	42834	44015	127146	41197
3	Net Profit after tax from continuing operations	35361	102303	33376	34329	100456	31727
4	Net Loss from discontinued operation, net of tax	-	-	(143)	-	-	(143)
5	Net Profit after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operation	35361	102303	33233	34329	100456	31584
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	35299	102114	33170	22371	110156	20737
7	Equity Share Capital	3120	3120	1040	3120	3120	1040
8	Basic and diluted earnings per share for continuing operations (of Rs. 2 each) (Rs.) ("not annualised)	22.67*	65.59*	21.40*	22.01*	64.41*	20.41*
9	Basic and diluted earnings per share for discontinued operation (of Rs. 2 each) (Rs.) ("not annualised)	-*	-*	(0.09)*	-*	-*	(0.09)*
10	Basic and diluted earnings per share for continuing operations and discontinued operation (of Rs.2 each) (Rs.) ("not annualised)	22.67*	65.59*	21.31*	22.01*	64.41*	20.32*

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("These Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. These Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on January 30, 2026. These Results are available on the Company's website (www.godfreyphillips.co.in) and on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
2. The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, has been completed on These Results and the Limited Review Reports by the Auditors have been filed with the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact on These Results which needs to be explained.
3. During the quarter ended September 30, 2025, 103,987,840 equity shares were allotted on the record date of September 16, 2025 as fully paid up bonus equity shares in the proportion of 2 bonus equity shares of Rs.2 each for every 1 fully paid up equity share of Rs.2 each by capitalizing General Reserves. In accordance with the 'Ind AS 33 – Earnings per Share', the figures of Earnings Per Share for all the previous periods presented in These Results have been restated to give effect to the allotment of the bonus shares.

Registered Office:
'Macropolo Building', Ground Floor,
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Lalbaug,
Mumbai - 400 033.

Place: New Delhi
Dated: January 30, 2026



For and on behalf of the Board
(Dr. Bina Modi)
Chairperson & Managing Director

